National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Under Criterion 11 of Teaching —Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students:

NAAC is conducting a Student Satisfaction Survey regarding Teaching- Learning and Evaluation, which will help to
upgrade the quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format
with her/his sincere efforts and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Name of college: Shri Govindprabhu Arts and Commerce College, Talodhi (Balapur).
B) Name of Student:-

C) Class:- Mobile Email

Instruction to fill the questionnaire:

o All question must be compulsorily attempted

o Each question has five options. The option are numbered 0, 1, 2, 3 and 4 (Option 4 is most positive and option 0
is most negative).

e Tick (V) the appropriate option for each question.

e The question number 21 offers students and opportunity to give their suggestions regarding Teaching-Learning
process.

Criteria I1- Teaching-Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching-Learning Process

Attempt the following question

1. What is the average% of the syllabus (of all Subjects) covered in the class at the end of
session/year?
AT/ T VIEd U O famarer Rt a9 e qul FRuard e ?
0- Below30% 1-30to54% 2-55t069% 3-70t084%  4-85to 100%
2. How do the teachers prepare him to teach the classes?
foraren aia w9 AN FET AT ?
0- Didn’tteach atall 1- Indifferently 2- Poorly 3- Satisfactorily 4- Thoroughly
0- oIfsara forerfad . ¢ TG 2. arEe 3. TSRS . JHIet

3. How do the teachers communicate in the classes?

foTerss amia 9T HaTe HrHATd 2

0- Very poor communication 1- Generally in effective 2- Just satisfactorily 3- Some times effective 4-
Always effective.

0- @Y T4 TaE. ¢ . TR TIEl. 3. Hd TSRS . 3. Tl FHf gret ¥, Jert gt



. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as?
foTerepramia fTRavar=t wEd AT TR T FH AU FIAT IS 2
0- Poor 1-Fair 2-Good 3- Very Good 4- Excellent

0- =@ ¢. I 2. AT 3. GY A ¥, FH
. What is your opinion about the internal evaluation process by the teacher?
foTererl=t 3TId qoaquTod Tead! AT TG FF 0 37 ?

0- Unfair. 1- Usually Unfair. 2- Sometimes unfair. 3- Usually fair 4- Always fair.

0- 3FRE ¢ . Tedl TAAFNSE 3. FHl FHt FATIFNF 3. Te@T arg ¥. Jedl arg

. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

A=A FEAEER T SR == ot S 12

0- Never. 1- Rarely 2- Occasionally/Sometimes. 3- Usually 4- Every Time.

0- offSara el ¢ Fafada 2. Hfageft 3. wear ¥, g 9.

. To what extent does your institute take interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field
visit opportunities for students?

T Fwa ufvTerr, faemeft fafra, fees feestie m foraua wiedes foo S ?

0- Never. 1- Rarely 2- Sometimes. 3- Often 4- Regularly.
0- oifStara amt ¢ Fafada 2. FEwt 3. stiwar ¥, JeHt.
. How does your institute facilitate the teaching and mentoring process in cognitive, social and

emotional growth?

AT Fome foterds, foTerom=aT amadia QTS 9 e fGRE ST Har 2

0- Notatall. 1- Marginally 2- Moderately. 3- Very Well 4- Significantly.

0- IfStard At ¢ . Tt Tt 3. FeAd wWEIT 3. GY BH 6. AT,

. Do you agree that your institute provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow?
et He faemeata freomear fafay ot Sueer wET 3 @neh TR fRdud gend e ?

0- Strongly disagree. 1- Disagree 2- Neutral 3- Agree 4- Strongly Agree.

0- qof oTHend 2. 3T9eAd 2. Te 3. WeAd ¥. I TeHd.

10.How do the teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programme outcomes?

fotersrtt gor=t eTae =T 9T TEIER eaed 9 FriEH=T uRenHifaed 5 g w31 ?
0- Never. 1- Rarely 2- Occasionally/sometimes 3- Usually 4- Every Time.
0- 3ffSrra ATet ¢ . Fafaaa 3. HUFH 3. Tedl ¥, TS g




11. How does your mentor take a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you?

S e fooedr wmmET SMErET AT =T 2
0- Idon’t have a mentor. 1- Rarely 2- Occasionally/sometimes 3- Usually 4- Every Time.
0- 7ot wriexle 6t 2. FAd 2. HY FHT 3. TBAT K. TAF oA
12. How do your teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications?
I 30T STTATTER TS FTereh ThoqaT F9T T Fara 2

0- Never. 1- Rarely 2- Occasionally / sometimes 3- Usually 4- Every Time.
0- offsmard ret ¢ Fafaaa 2. Ffael 3. TEEr ¥, yd® de.

13.How do teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges?

oty T AT 3@ RTGT dTeR HId FIa] wd fYahfaard ?
0- Unable. 1- Slightly 2- Partially 3- Reasonably 4- Fully.
0- ot ¢. foRefta 2. ofvrar 3. gewefuor . qofor
14. How does your teacher help you to overcome your weaknesses?
foTerR =T FASINIY OTq FUIST FE Yrehferdra 2

0- Never. 1- Rarely 2- Occasionally/Sometimes 3- Usually 4- Every Time.
0- AfSara e ¢, Fafada 2. HEgeft 3. 6w ¥, gdd 9.

15.How far do you agree that the institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the Teaching-Learning process?
ITFIA—ITATI Wl JRETT SISt T frerehiaThd feneata &% (S 77) FUAMEEr JaeT S a1 Jareft geet
fepdaa HeAd 3Tmerd ?

0- Strongly Disagree. 1- Disagree 2- Neutral 3- Agree 4- Strongly Agree.

0- 9o 3T9ewd ¢. 3THeAd 3. TeXT 3. Head ¥. 0 Terd.

16.How do the institute/teachers use student centric methods such as experimental learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences?
Toor/ foreres foemeff e weadt=n S yranie forer, TRAT T 9 gHT Greav[E Teden fmmeatar st e
AT FIT TI Tl ?
0- Not at All 1- Very Little 2- Somewhat 3- Moderate 4- To a Great Extent.
0- oifSema Tt ¢ ga FH 2. FIET JAONG 3. TEH FHONT ¥, HISAT FHIOG.

17. Do you agree that teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities?
foters JrereT ATarRfaied SR SYSHEE N AU WeAlfed Fard a7 Jaret qret fhdqd geud STTerd ?
0- Strongly Disagree. 1- Disagree 2- Neutral 3- Agree 4- Strongly Agree.

0- gof oTHeRd 2. 3THeAd 2. e 3. WeAd ¥. J0f Tewd.



18. What efforts are made by the institute/teachers to include soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work?

oo/ foTeye JReTeT TSTR YT ETel SqaeR FTeAT, Siad Hived d YsHR Agdl Hived TASUITEret & Jae] Hidrd ?
0- Notat All. 1- Very Little 2- Somewhat 3- Moderate 4- To a Great Extent.
0- oifStara Tt ¢ ga FH 3. FTET JAONG 3. TEAT FHONT ¥, HIIAT FHIOG.
19.What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc. while
teaching?
fordt =g fraren forefaatr LCD Projector, Multimedia af=r arm s ?
0- Below 29% 1- 30-49% 2-50-69% 3- 70-89% 4- Above 90%.
20. Do you agree that the overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good?
YT TR STAIT—ITANT T AT 31Te AT Faref fohqa Teda 31erd ?
0- Strongly Disagree. 1- Disagree 2- Neutral 3- Agree 4- Strongly Agree.

0- gof oTHeRd 2. 3THeAd 2. e 3. HeAd ¥. J0 TeHd.
21. Give three observation/suggestions to improve the overall teaching-learning experience in your

institution?

AT TRIAT TFIA—TATH TSGR 39S Fdawt 3 fo=m/ garr T9e #1172

a)

b)

Signature of the Student



Kalyan Education Society’s
Shri Govindprabhu Arts and Commerce College, Talodhi (Balapur)
Dist. Chandrapur
Analysis of Students Satisfaction Survey

We have taken the Students Satisfaction Survey of students about the college. The
questionnaire of Students Satisfaction Survey consist of 21 questions.

Sr. No. Question Response in percentage
Number Option -0 Option -1 Option—2 | Option—3 | Option —4
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20

Data Analyzer






